Cover Interposer Tray CI15040
Cover Interposer Tray Double-Feed Detection Kit Type S11

(D3GA)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME

uoos U006
ACCESSORIES Double-Feed Detection Kit Type S11

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U001
EXTERIOR

19.88352772

12.AG070514
MAGNET CATCH

13.80241264
MAGNET CATCH

16.88351287
(x2)
HINGE SHAFT

10.AA100014

RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

UPPER COVER HO 2
OK - FRONT

8.08050104
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

6.04583010N
(x14)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

7.07200030E
RETAINING RING -
M3

14.82341293
LEVER - SAFETY S
WITCH

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

9-AA084059
(x4)

BALL BEARING HO TAPPING SCREW -

LDER

2.04533006N
(x2)

M3X6

20.B88352773

UPPER COVER HO
OK - REAR

15.87061859
SCREW:SLIDER:L
OCK

1.04504010N  3.04543010N

(x19)

TAPPING SCREW:

M4X10

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X1

0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

4.04544008N
(x54)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

1.04504010N (x 4)
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10

4.04544008N (x11)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

6.04583010N(x 1)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

11.AF022167

(x2)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER - DRIVEN

17.88351288
(x2)

COVER HINGE - F
RONT LOWER

5.04583006N
(x4)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X6

. 1888351289

(x2)
COVER HINGE - F
RONT UPPER

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

36.D3GA1302
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:UPPER:LOWER
POSITION

32.D3GA1283

TENSION SPRING:
VERTICAL TRANS
PORT:COVER:GRI
P

40.D3GA1306
(x2)
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:ROLLER

25.D3GA1253

COVER:COUNTER
PLATELEFT

23.D3GA1251

COVER:COUNTER
PLATE:FRONT

35.D3GA1301
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:UPPER:UPPER
POSITION

&

38.D3GA1304
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:MIDDLE REAR:
LOWER

<

iyl
A

3

37.D3GA1303
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:MIDDLE REAR:
UPPER

33.D3GA1284 39-D3GA1305
SHAFT:LEVER:VER COVER:PAPER FE
TICAL TRANSPOR
T

ED:REAR

\

34.D3GA1292
GUIDE PLATE:PAP
ER FEED:VERTICA
L TRANSPORT:RIG
HT:PEEN

1 31.D3GA1281

COVER:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

22.88352868
GROUND PLATE -
VERTICAL TRANS
PORT

24.D3GA1252

4/ COVER:COUNTER
PLATE:RIGHT

27.D3GA1255

COVER:FRAME:RE
AR UPPER

i
30.D3GA1266 26.D3GA1254

29.D3GA1265 28.D3GA1259 21.B8352857
GROUND PLATE:D DECAL:OPERATE: INNER COVER:FR DECAL:KNOB:ROT (x2)
OOR:LOWER MISFEED REMOVA  AME ATION DIRECTION:  STUD BRACKET
L Q5
- U002 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos Juoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

45.D3GA1313 44.D3GA1312 41.D3GA1307 50.D5182855 42.D3GA1308
DECAL:KNOB:ROT ~ INNER COVER:PA  DECAL:OPERATE: LEVER:VERTICAL ~ DECAL:OPERATE:
ATION DIRECTION:  PER FEED PAPER SET DIREC TRANSPORT PAPER SET DIREC
Q1 TION:PAPER JAM TION

43.D3GA1311 : 48.D3GA3999

COVER:PAPER FE (x4)

ED:FRONT %COMPRESSION sP
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:PRESSURE:8.
ON

47.D3GA1315 56.D5481234

DECAL:OPERATE: g GRIP

PAPER JAM

46.D3GA1314 53.D5481230

DECAL:KNOB:ROT ! COVER:FRONT:UP

ATION DIRECTION: 4= PER

Q2

57.D6711529 60.D7783893
SOUND PROOFIN /COVER:RIGHT uP
G MATERIAL:COVE PER:JOINT UNIT:T
R:MIDDLE RANSPORT
55.D05481232 49.D5181258
COVER:UPPER:FR (x2)
ONT COVER:FRONT LO
WER

v S .
52.D5481218 51.D5481217 54.D5481231 58.D7781262 59.D7781264

PIN:HINGE:DOOR:  HINGE:DOOR:LOW COVER:FRONT:LO COVER:INNERCO DOOR CATCH
LOWER ER WER VER

-u002 U003 Juoo4 [uoos [uooe

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

61.G5672565

GROUNDING PLAT
E - VERTICAL TRA
NPORT

N

uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

62.M2051682
DOOR CATCH:FRO

- NT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002 S001

D7105515
BLOWER:FAN:(FAN1/FAN2)

U002 S002
D5172691

RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR: P
ASSY o

//)

U002 S003
D7105515

BLOWER:FAN:(FAN1/FAN2)

U002 S006
D3GA2860

SHAFT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED:

ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S004 U002 S008

D5172691 D3GA2860
RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR: SHAFT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED:
ASS'Y ASS'Y

>

A
=
I

U002 S007
<\ D3GA2850
@‘ SHAFT:DRIVE:GRIP:ASS'Y
U002 S005
<\ D3GA2850
g @‘ SHAFT:DRIVE:GRIP:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002
PAPER FEED

20.11050692

(x15)
CLAMP:LES-0503

?Ts
9.04544008N

(x125) /)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

14.07200060E
(x16)

RETAINING RING -
M6

11.04583012N
(x4)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X12

17.08050104
(x4)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

16.07433808 1.03540160N
(x6) (x2)
RADIAL BALL BEA SCREW:M4X16

RING:DIA8XDIA16X

4.04504008N

(x8)

TAPPING SCREW -

M4X8

6.04523006N
(x32)
BINDING SELF-TA

PPING SCREW:3X

6

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

19.11050551
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0505

8.04544006Q
(x8)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x6

18.08050106  3-04340060N

(x4) (x6)
RETAINING RINGS  PAN SELF-TAPPIN

-E:SILENCER:DIA6 G SCREW:M4X6

12.05730030E
(x2)

HEXAGON HEADL

ESS SET SCREW -
M3X3

13.07200040E

(x22)
RETAINING RING -
M4

15.07413506
(x8)

BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

5.04514010N

(x6)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X10

2.03603014N
SCREW - M3X14

10.04583010N 7.04543006Q

(x60) (x16)
HEXAGON HEAD T TAPPING SCREW -
APPING SCREW:3 M3X6

X10

20.11050692 21.11050758
(x2) (x8)
CLAMP:LES-0503  CLAMP:LWSM-030

6A

3!

22.11050759

(x30)
CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

9.04544008N (x14)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED
2654472706 33.AA084059 38.AB011578 39.AB011591 32AA083009
(2) (x8) (x2) (2) (x2)
GEAR - 15T BALL BEARING HO GEAR:FEED ROLL GEAR:REVERSE CLUTCH ROLLER -
LDER ER:Z18 8X18X11

O ¥ 9 ¢ ©

36.AA143812 37.AB011392
4 2
(SXCI%EW - SCALE (DXRI{/E REVERSE G
EAR - 242
25.54472681 27.AA061000
(x2) (x2)
SNAP RING SPRING - 1.42N

21.11050758

(x34)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

23.11050763
. (x8)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

28.AA063629 34.AA143562
(x2) (x4)
SPRING - 2.8N SCREW:M4:DIA6X1

2

2211050759
(x3)
CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

24.12042612

*, 5 MICRO SWITCH:D3
w V-16506-3C25:(SW
1/W2)

T K

31.AA082146 29.AA082101 40.AB012028 30-AA082104 35AA143791
(x4) (x2) (x4) (x2) (x2)
BUSHING -6X10X4  BUSHING - 6X10X6 GEAR - 192 BUSHING - 8X12X7 SCREW:SAFETY

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED

46.AF030072
(x2)

PAPER FEED ROLL
ER:PICKUP

47.AF031075
(x2)

PAPER FEED ROLL
ER:FEED

59.82346301
(x2)

TORQUE LIMITER:
75MN M

48.AF032054
(x2)

PAPER FEED ROLL
ER:SEPARATE

44.AF020744
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:PAPER
FEED UNIT

U001 uoo03

53.82342624
(x2)

BALL BEARING - 8
X12X5

57.B2346275
(x2)
PICKUP ARM

50.AW010151

(x5)

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:PS12
2TL1-A:(S8/S9/817/
S18/S19/S20/S21/S
22/S23)

58.82346288
(x2)

SENSOR BRACKE
T- SENSOR

56.82346223
(x2)

DRIVEN REVERSE
SHAFT

41.AB017771
(x2)
GEAR:TRANSPOR
T ROLLER:INPUT:Z
23/228

55.B2346222
(x2)

REVERSE DRIVE S
HAFT

54.B2346215

g > (x2)

0 @€ @ = .-

52.80236240 43.AF013254
(x2) (x2)
SPRING WASHER: ~ PAD:BASE
DIA9
U004 |U00S |UO06

49.AW010150
(x4)

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:ORIGIN
AL TRAY:(S1/S5/81
0/S14)

60.85112674
(x2)
DECAL:DISPLAY:P
APER VOLUME

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

45.AF022167
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER - DRIVEN

~~"  STAY:REVERSE

o (
\/

51.AX040273
(x2)

DC MOTOR:RISING
TRAY:ASS'Y:1.007
W:BRUSH:(M1/M2)

42.AB030665
(x4)

IDLER PULLEY - 18
z

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002
PAPER FEED

65.88332698
(x2)
SUPPORTING PLA
TE

69.BB013007
(x4)
GEAR - 20Z

67.88352679 _
(x2)
GROUND PLATE

66.88352657
(x2)
TRAY STUD - LOW

68.88352693
(x2)

STOPPER SPRING
PLATE - FRONT

63.88332653
(x4)

64.88332679
(x2)

COMPRESSION SP HARNESS CLAMP

RING

72.00592620
(x6)

RETAINING RINGS
-C

74.D0596277
(x2)
COVER:GEAR:PAP
ER FEED ROLLER

76.D0747527
(x2)

SHAFT:FEED:ASS'

Y

S M %

61.85122668
(x2)
LEVER:RRISE:TRAY
BOTTOM PLATE

79.D3555516
(x4)
SEALBLOWER:FA
N

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

73.D0596212
(x2)
LEVER:PRESSURE
‘REVERSE

78.D2234960

(x4)

DC MOTOR:ENCO

DER:NO:20W:ASS'
Y:BRUSHLESS:(DC
M1/DCM2/DCM3/D

CM4)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

75.D0746172
(x2)
COLLAR:ON-OFF:|

NTERMEDIATE TR

ANSFER

¢ & @ %

S

77.D0BX6282
(x2)

SWING UNIT:PICK
UP ROLLER:ASS'Y:
(SOL1/SOL2)

70.BB013008
(x2)
GEAR - 31Z

80.D3B01766
(x2)

DC MOTOR:10W:NI
DEC:ASS'Y:(DCM5/
DCM6/DCM7/DCM8
)

71.C2615686

SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:SAFETY SWI
TCH

62.88304263
(x3)

TIMING BELT - 60S
2M140

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER FEED
98.D3GA2666
(x2)
END FENCE
.
94.D3GA2651
(x2)

EXTENSION TRAY:
PAPER FEED SUB-
UNIT

100.D3GA2668
(x2)
COVER END FENC

99.D3GA2667
(x2)

LEVER:UN LOCK:E
ND FENCE

91.D3GA2633
(x2)
HOLDER:EXTENSI
ON TRAY

85.D3GA2608
(x2)
COVER:TRAY:FRO
NT

96.D3GA2663 95-D3GA2661
(x2) (x2)

GROUND PLATE:DI  TRAY BOTTOM PL
STANCE MEASURI  ATE

NG SENSOR

T

<

-
=

88.D3GA2628 90.D3GA2630 89-D3GA2629

(x2) (x4) (x2)

PAPER TRAY:FRA ~ NOZZLE:PAPERT  DUCT:COVER:PAP

ME RAY:OUTER ER TRAY
U001 U003 U004 |U005 U006

92D3GA2634 86.D3GA2609
(x2) (x2)

GROUND PLATE:B COVER:TRAY:REA
ASE:CONTACT POl R

ol

84.D3GA2576
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE:PICKU
P ROLLER:4N

82.D3GA2563
>(x2)

GUIDE PLATE:UPP

ER:PAPER FEED U

NIT

/ /
u

83.D3GA2564
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:GRIP:PRESS Fl
=

/”/

81.D3GA2561

)
3 // GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:PAPER FEED

UNIT

87.D3GA2622
x2)
GUIDE:TRAY UNIT

e

97.D3GA2664

93.D3GA2646
(x2)
SHAFT:RISE:PRES
SFIT

(x2)
GROUND PLATE:P
APER DETECTOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED
122.05172692 101.D3GA2672 102.D3GA2673 120.D3GA3998 105.D3GA2705
(x2) (x8) (x2) (x8) (x4)
RACK:MANUAL FE GUIDE:SIDE FENC SIDE FENCE:REAR COMPRESSION SP DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ED E RING:DRIVEN ROL  ANSPORT:PRESS
LER:PRESSURE:14 FIT
5N
~ -
104. D3GA2677 118.D3GA2883
X2
SIDE FENCE:FRON \ (DRL)JM STAY:DRIV
E UNIT
103.D3GA2676 . 111.D3GA2732
(X2) ~ > TENSION SPRING:
LEVER:STOPPER: D SAFETY SWITCH
FRONT
114. D36A2787 117.D3GA2871
4
SHAFT PAPER FEE/ '(I'XEI\ZSION SPRING:
D:GRIP:MISFEED R BELT TENSIONER:
EMOVAL PAPER FEED
112.D3GA2781 119.D3GA2884
(x2) (x4)
GEAR:MISFEED R SYNCHRONOUS B

EMOVAL:Z19 ELT:80S2M180

(x2)
GEAR:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:Z16

113.D3GA2782 S

L TRANSPORT:LEF
T:PEEN

i
106.D3GA2711
’GUIDE PLATE:PAP
ER FEED:VERTICA
g s

123.D05214394 108.D3GA2718 107.D3GA2716 109.D3GA2721 110.D3GA2724

(x2) (x2) (x2) GUIDE PLATE:DOU GUIDE PLATE:DOU
SPACER:DIA8:10.5 GUIDE PLATE:PAP  GUIDE PLATE:PAP BLE FEED SENSO  BLE FEED SENSO
MM ER FEED:LOWER  ER FEED:UPPER:P R:RIGHT:PEEN R:LEFT:PEEN

EEN

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED
128.G0113305 129.GW020024
(x2) (x8)
GEAR - 16Z PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S3/S4/S6/S7/S12
/513/S15/S16)
) o
\—2 éf’
124.D5323846
(x2)
KNOB:MISFEED R v
EMOVAL

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

125.06844142
TIMING BELT:60S2
M174

127.D7773126
(x6)

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T2552M

P

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




u002_S001

BLOWER:FAN:(FAN1/FAN2)

79.D3555516
SEAL:BLOWER:FA

N

/

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

126.D7105515

_ BLOWER:FAN:(FA

N1/FAN2)




u002_S002
RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR:ASS'Y
/4(!A(A;> 121.D5172691

122.D5172692 ﬂf"/ RACK:MANUAL FE
RACK:MANUAL FE ED:REAR:ASS'Y
ED

I

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



u002_S003

BLOWER:FAN:(FAN1/FAN2)

79.D3555516
SEAL:BLOWER:FA

N

/

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

126.D7105515

_ BLOWER:FAN:(FA

N1/FAN2)




u002_S004
RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR:ASS'Y
/4(!A(A;> 121.D5172691

122.D5172692 ﬂf"/ RACK:MANUAL FE
RACK:MANUAL FE ED:REAR:ASS'Y
ED

I

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002_S005
SHAFT:DRIVE:GRIP:ASS'Y

14.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

N

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

115.D3GA2850

SHAFT:DRIVE:GRI
P:ASS'Y




U002_S006

SHAFT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

N

14.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

116.D3GA2860

SHAFT:DRIVE:PAP
ER FEED:ASS'Y




U002_S007
SHAFT:DRIVE:GRIP:ASS'Y

14.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

N

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

115.D3GA2850

SHAFT:DRIVE:GRI
P:ASS'Y




U002_S008

SHAFT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

N

14.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

116.D3GA2860

SHAFT:DRIVE:PAP
ER FEED:ASS'Y




U003

ELECTRICAL
1.D3GA5150
PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:ASS'Y:(PCB1)

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004

MAIN FRAME

11.07433808
(x7)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIABXDIA16X
5

4.04533006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

7.04543010N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X1
0

3.04514008N

TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

12.08050104
(x4)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

8.04544008N

(x85)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

Vg

15.11050758

(x18)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

18.12042612
MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25:(SW
1/SW2)

U001 |U002

20.AA061000
SPRING - 1.42N

U003 -U005 U006

16.11050763
(x29)

CLAMP:LWS-1211A  RETAINING RING -

~

2.03603016N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X16

10.07200060E 14-11050724

(x14)

M6

Q
6.04543008N

(x10)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8

(x4)
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

2

1.03603006N
(x6)
SCREW - M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

5.04543006Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

13.11050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

9.07200030E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M3

19.AA043334
(x2)

TIMING BELT:40S2
M174

17.11060873

"\ BUSH:SR-6W-1

N

Co

16.11050763
(x2)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

8.04544008N (x67)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




uoo4
MAIN FRAME

27.AA143849
SCREW:DIA4:M3

31.B0236240
SPRING WASHER:
DIA9

26.AA143811
(x2)

STEPPED SCREW
- M3X4

29.AG071012
MAGNET CATCH:A
ss'Y

39.B8353937 _

(x3)

OPEN AND CLOSE

LEVER HANDLE \0

37.88351391 38.B8353936

DECAL - GRIP VER  (x2)

TICAL TRANSPOR  BUTTON:RELEASE COMPRESSION SP  STEPPED SCREW  TIMING BELT:B40S

T :GUIDE PLATE

b

23.AA143547 34.B8351059
(x4) GROUND PLATE

HEXAGONAL BOLT
:M12X80

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

21.AA063203
(x2)

RING

40.B8353939
COVER - SAFETY
SWITCH

24.AA143560 32.B7003125
(x86) (x3)

- M4 2M232

33.88301456
(x2)

TIMING BELT - 40S
2M190

30.AW010151
(x4)

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:PS12
2TL1-A(S8/S9/S17/
$18/519/520/S21/S
22/S23)

28.AF022171

& x7)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:DIA18X

2

N 22.AA084059
x (x14)
BALL BEARING HO
LDER

25.AA143790

o (x2)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

36.88351181 35.B8351068
COUPLING LEVER  (x2)
STAY COVER - FR
ONT LOWER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




uoo4
MAIN FRAME

49.D3GA1527

HINGE:DOOR:UPP
ER:ASS'Y

51.D3GA3861
SHAFT:ROLLER:H §
ORIZONTAL TRAN
SPORT:WIRE

54.D3GA3895
COVER:TRANSPO
RT UNIT:LEFT

41.B8B013007
GEAR - 20Z

46. D2706659

ROLLER GUIDE

60.D3GA3945
(x2)
SLIDER:RELEASE:
BUTTON

58.D3GA3931
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:RIGHT:PEEN

59.D3GA3941
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:LEFT:PEEN

52.D3GA3891
(xB)
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:PRESS
FIT

43.D0746172
(x2)
COLLAR:ON-OFF:|
NTERMEDIATE TR
ANSFER

| & 0 &

(AN

~

o/

«

N

SNV

50.D3GA1529 45.D2704933
HINGE:DOOR.LOW HOOK:LEVER:GUI

ER

U001 |U002

DE PLATE:ASS'Y

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

|

42.C2615686
SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:SAFETY SWI
TCH

g

48.D3B01766
(x2)

DC MOTOR:10W:NI
DEC:ASS'Y:(DCMS/
DCM6/DCM7/DCM8
)

56.D3GA3915

@

44.D1797541

SCREW:DIAG:M4X3 SPACER:SIDE FEN
CE:PUSH RIVET

v

47.D3554608

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N SHAFT:HORIZONT
AL TRANSPORT:E
» NTRANCE:LOWER

53.D3GA3893

/ DRIVE ROLLER:TR

ANSPORT:MISFEE

" D REMOVAL:PRES
SFIT

57.D3GA3921
*~, GUIDE PLATE:HOR

/ IZONTAL TRANSP
N, ORT:ENTRANCE:U

PPER:PEEN

55.D3GA3911

+_~ GUIDE PLATE:HOR
> 1 IZONTAL TRANSP

ORT:ENTRANCE:L
OWER:PEEN

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004 >
MAIN FRAME

61.D3GA3946 69-D4342613 64.D3GA3962 63.D3GA3951

(x2) (x2) GUIDE PLATE:HOR GUIDE PLATE:HOR

LEVER:RELEASE:  DISCHARGE BRUS IZONTAL TRANSP  IZONTAL TRANSP

GUIDE PLATE H:TURN ORT:LEFT UPPER: ORT:LOWER:PEEN
PEEN

>

71.D5323846

KNOB:MISFEED R

P 73.D7773126

(x12)
EMOVAL TIMING PULLEY:D
/ RIVE:T2552M
62.D3GA3948 ¢ 67.D3GA3997
DECAL:GRIP:HORI “ TENSION SPRING:
ZONTAL TRANSPO (‘/ VERTICAL TRANS
RT PORT:GUIDE PLAT
E:AUXILIARY
74.M0B14639 68.D3GA3999
WIRE:DECURA:OP (x14)
EN AND CLOSE COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:PRESSURE:S,
ON
70.D5183939
COVER:SAFETY S

P /WITCH:CABLE

66.D3GA3996 65D3GA3991 72.D7351877

TENSION SPRING:  (x3) (x4)
HORIZONTAL TRA  CUSHION:GUIDE P CASTER:DIA50H65
NSPORT:GUIDE PL | ATE :STOPPER:NO

ATE:AUXILIARY

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U005 S001
D4341470

BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:

ASS'Y

"

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 U006

UOO0S5.ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U005

ACCESSORIES

10.88351188
GUIDE PLATE - UP

PER

8.88307511

CONNECTING GUI
DE PLATE - LOWE

R

[}

7.B7067531  14.D5181273

CUSHION:SPACER  (x2) (x2)
COVER:UPPERRE TAPPING SCREW -
AR:AUXILIARY 3X6

/

&™»

&«

6.81321226
(x4)
HOLDER:STAND

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 U006

1.04513006N

D

4.04544008N

(x6)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

2.04514008N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x8

3.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

\_j 7

=
1|

11.D3GA8301
(x2)
PLATE:PAPER TRA
Y

3.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

4.04544008N (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U005_S001
BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y

13.D4341476 5-AA143396
BRACKET:COUPLI  SCREW - M4X4
NG:MAIN:ASS'Y

" &

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

9.B8307536

COUPLING BRACK
ET - CORRECT

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.D4341470

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:MAIN:ASS'Y




U006

Double-Feed Detection Kit Type S11

8.D3GA2922

COVER:DOUBLE F
EED SENSOR:LEF

T

311050692

(x2)

CLAMP:LES-0503

10.D7315310
PCB:URTB:DOCUM
ENT FEEDER:ASS'
Y:(S24)

p,

9.D3GA8422
PCB:URB:ASS'Y:(P
cB2)

7.D3GA2912 6.D1795435
COVER:DOUBLE F  PCB:URRB:(S25)
EED SENSOR:RIG

HT

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

Uoos [U006]

(x12)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Q!

>

4.11050758
(x11)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
oA 311050692

(x2) (x6)

CLAMP:LES-0503

5A

2.04544008N
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

2.04544008N(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

1.04543008N

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

511050759

CLAMP:LWSM-060




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54472681 |SNAP RING U002 25
54472706 |GEAR - 15T U002 26
AA043334 TIMING BELT:40S2M174 uoo4 19
AA061000 |SPRING - 1.42N U002 27
U004 20
AA063203 |COMPRESSION SPRING uoo4 21
AA063629 |SPRING - 2.8N U002 28
AA082101 | BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 29
AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U002 30
AA082146 |BUSHING -6X10X4 U002 31
AA083009 |CLUTCH ROLLER - 8X18X11 U002 32
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U001 9
U002 33
U004 22
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U001 10
AA143396 |SCREW - M4X4 U005_S001 5
AA143547 HEXAGONAL BOLT:M12X80 U004 23
AA143560 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U004 24
AA143562 |SCREW:M4:DIA6X1.2 U002 34
AA143790 |SCREW:CONTACT POINT U004 25
AA143791 |SCREW:SAFETY U002 35
AA143811 |STEPPED SCREW - M3X4 U004 26
AA143812 |[SCREW - SCALE U002 36
AA143849 |SCREW:DIA4:M3 uoo4 27
AB011392 DRIVE REVERSE GEAR - 247 U002 37
AB011578 |GEAR:FEED ROLLER:Z18 U002 38
AB011591 | GEAR:REVERSE U002 39
AB012028 |GEAR -19Z U002 40
AB017771 | GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:INPU |U002 41
T:223/228
AB030665 |IDLER PULLEY -18Z U002 42
AF013254 |PAD:BASE U002 43
AF020744 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN:PA U002 44
PER FEED UNIT
AF022167 TRANSPORT ROLLER - DRIVEN  |UOO1 11
U002 45
AF022171 |TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA|U004 28

18X2

Number Part Name Group ID
AF030072 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP U002 46
AF031075 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED U002 47
AF032054 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE U002 48
AG070514 MAGNET CATCH U001 12
AG071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U004 29
AW010150 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:ORI U002 49
GINAL TRAY:(S1/S5/S10/S14)

AWO010151 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:PS |U002 50
122TL1-A:(S8/S9/S17/S18/S19/S20/ U004 30
S21/S22/S23)

AX040273 |DC MOTOR:RISING TRAY:ASS'Y:1.|U002 51
007W:BRUSH:(M1/M2)

B0236240 |SPRING WASHER:DIA9 U002 52

U004 31

B0241264 |MAGNET CATCH uoo1 13

B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND U005 6

B2341293 |LEVER - SAFETY SWITCH U001 14

B2342624 |BALL BEARING - 8X12X5 U002 53

B2346215 |STAY:REVERSE U002 54

B2346222 |REVERSE DRIVE SHAFT U002 55

B2346223 |DRIVEN REVERSE SHAFT U002 56

B2346275 |PICKUP ARM U002 57

B2346288 |[SENSOR BRACKET - SENSOR U002 58

B2346301 [TORQUE LIMITER:75MN M U002 59

B5112674 DECAL:DISPLAY:PAPER VOLUME (U002 60

B5122668 |LEVER:RISE:TRAY BOTTOM PLAT U002 61
E

B7003125 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M232 U004 32

B7061859 [SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U001 15

B7067531 |CUSHION:SPACER U005 7

B8301456 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M190 U004 33

B8304263 [TIMING BELT - 60S2M140 U002 62

B8307511 |CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - LO U005 8
WER

B8307536 |COUPLING BRACKET - CORRECT |U005_S001 9

B8332653 |COMPRESSION SPRING U002 63

B8332679 |[HARNESS CLAMP U002 64

B8332698 | SUPPORTING PLATE U002 65

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B8351059 |\GROUND PLATE U004 34
B8351068 |STAY COVER - FRONT LOWER U004 35
B8351181 |COUPLING LEVER U004 36
B8351188 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER U005 10
B8351287 |HINGE SHAFT U001 16
B8351288 |COVER HINGE - FRONT LOWER |UOO1 17
B8351289 |COVER HINGE - FRONT UPPER  |UOO1 18
B8351391 |DECAL - GRIP VERTICAL TRANSP U004 37
ORT
B8352657 TRAY STUD - LOWER U002 66
B8352679 |\GROUND PLATE U002 67
B8352693 |STOPPER SPRING PLATE - FRON (U002 68
T
B8352772 |UPPER COVER HOOK - FRONT U001 19
B8352773 |UPPER COVER HOOK - REAR U001 20
B8352857 |STUD BRACKET U001 21
B8352868 |\GROUND PLATE - VERTICAL TRA U001 22
NSPORT
B8353936 BUTTON:RELEASE:GUIDE PLATE |U004 38
B8353937 |OPEN AND CLOSE LEVER HANDL U004 39
E
B8353939 |COVER - SAFETY SWITCH U004 40
BB013007 |GEAR - 20z U002 69
U004 41
BB013008 |GEAR-31Z U002 70
C2615686 [SCREW:ROUND POINT:SAFETY S U002 71
WITCH U004 42
D0592620 |RETAINING RINGS-C U002 72
D0596212 |LEVER:PRESSURE:REVERSE U002 73
D0596277 |COVER:GEAR:PAPER FEED ROLL U002 74
ER
D0746172 |COLLAR:ON-OFF:INTERMEDIATE U002 75
TRANSFER uoo4 43
D0747527 |SHAFT.FEED:ASS'Y U002 76
DO0BX6282 |[SWING UNIT:PICKUP ROLLER:ASS|U002 77
'Y:(SOL1/SOL2)
D1795435 |PCB:URRB:(S25) U006 6
D1797541 |[SCREW:DIA6:M4X3 uoo4 44

Number Part Name Group ID

D2234960 DC MOTOR:ENCODER:NO:20W:AS U002 78
S'Y:BRUSHLESS:(DCM1/DCM2/DC
M3/DCM4)

D2704933 HOOK:LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:ASS'Y U004 45

D2706659 |ROLLER:GUIDE U004 46

D3554608 |SPACER:SIDE FENCE:PUSH RIVE U004 47
T

D3555516 [SEAL:BLOWER:FAN U002 79

u002_S001 79
u002_S003 79

D3B01766 DC MOTOR:10W:NIDEC:ASS'Y:(DC |U002 80
M5/DCM6/DCM7/DCMS8) uoo4 48

D3GA1251 |COVER:COUNTER PLATE:FRONT U001 23

D3GA1252 |COVER:COUNTER PLATE:RIGHT U001 24

D3GA1253 |COVER:COUNTER PLATE:LEFT U001 25

D3GA1254 INNER COVER:FRAME uoo1 26

D3GA1255 |COVER:FRAME:REAR UPPER uoo1 27

D3GA1259 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 28
ON:Q5

D3GA1265 | GROUND PLATE:DOOR:LOWER  |UOO1 29

D3GA1266 DECAL:OPERATE:MISFEED REMO |U0O1 30
VAL

D3GA1281 |COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT U001 31

D3GA1283 TENSION SPRING:VERTICAL TRA U001 32
NSPORT:COVER:GRIP

D3GA1284 SHAFT.LEVER:VERTICAL TRANSP |U0O1 33
ORT

D3GA1292 GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED:VERTI U001 34
CAL TRANSPORT:RIGHT:PEEN

D3GA1301 |COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPER:UPP |UOO1 35
ER POSITION

D3GA1302 |COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPER:LOW U001 36
ER POSITION

D3GA1303 |COVER:PAPER FEED:MIDDLE REA|U0O1 37
R:UPPER

D3GA1304 |COVER:PAPER FEED:MIDDLE REA U001 38
R:LOWER

D3GA1305 |COVER:PAPER FEED:REAR U001 39

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3GA1306 |COVER:PAPER FEED:ROLLER U001 40

D3GA1307 DECAL:OPERATE:PAPER SET DIR U001 41
ECTION:PAPER JAM

D3GA1308 DECAL:OPERATE:PAPER SET DIR |U0O1 42
ECTION

D3GA1311 |COVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT U001 43

D3GA1312 INNER COVER:PAPER FEED U001 44

D3GA1313 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI |U0O1 45
ON:Q1

D3GA1314 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 46
ON:Q2

D3GA1315 DECAL:OPERATE:PAPER JAM U001 47

D3GA1527 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y uoo4 49

D3GA1529 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER U004 50

D3GA2561 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:PAPER FEE U002 81
D UNIT

D3GA2563 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:PAPER FEE |U002 82
D UNIT

D3GA2564 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP:PRES U002 83
S FIT

D3GA2576 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:PIC |U002 84
KUP ROLLER:4N

D3GA2608 [COVER:TRAY:FRONT U002 85

D3GA2609 |COVER:TRAY:REAR U002 86

D3GA2622 |GUIDE:TRAY UNIT U002 87

D3GA2628 PAPER TRAY:FRAME U002 88

D3GA2629 DUCT:COVER:PAPER TRAY U002 89

D3GA2630 NOZZLE:PAPER TRAY:OUTER U002 90

D3GA2633 |[HOLDER:EXTENSION TRAY U002 91

D3GA2634 |GROUND PLATE:BASE:CONTACT U002 92
POINT

D3GA2646 SHAFT:RISE:PRESS FIT U002 93

D3GA2651 EXTENSION TRAY:PAPER FEED S {U002 94
UB-UNIT

D3GA2661 [TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U002 95

D3GA2663 |GROUND PLATE:DISTANCE MEAS U002 96
URING SENSOR

D3GA2664 GROUND PLATE:PAPER DETECT |U002 97

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
OR

D3GA2666 END FENCE U002 98

D3GA2667 |[LEVER:UN LOCK:END FENCE U002 99

D3GA2668 [COVER:END FENCE U002 100

D3GA2672 |GUIDE:SIDE FENCE U002 101

D3GA2673 |SIDE FENCE:REAR U002 102

D3GA2676 |[LEVER:STOPPER:FRONT U002 103

D3GA2677 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002 104

D3GA2705 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:PRE |U002 105
SS FIT

D3GA2711 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED:VERTI U002 106
CAL TRANSPORT:LEFT:PEEN

D3GA2716 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED:UPPE |U002 107
R:PEEN

D3GA2718 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED:LOWE |U002 108
R

D3GA2721 \GUIDE PLATE:DOUBLE FEED SEN |U002 109
SOR:RIGHT:PEEN

D3GA2724 GUIDE PLATE:DOUBLE FEED SEN U002 110
SOR:LEFT:PEEN

D3GA2732 TENSION SPRING:SAFETY SWITC |U002 111
H

D3GA2781 | GEAR:MISFEED REMOVAL:Z19 U002 112

D3GA2782 GEAR:MISFEED REMOVAL:Z16 U002 113

D3GA2787 SHAFT:PAPER FEED:GRIP:MISFE (U002 114
ED REMOVAL

D3GA2850 |SHAFT:DRIVE:GRIP:ASS'Y U002_S005 115

u002_S007 115
D3GA2860 SHAFT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y |U002_S006 116
U002_S008 116

D3GA2871 TENSION SPRING:BELT TENSION |U002 117
ER:PAPER FEED

D3GA2883 DRUM STAY:DRIVE UNIT U002 118

D3GA2884 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M180 |U002 119

D3GA2912 |COVER:DOUBLE FEED SENSOR:R U006 7
IGHT

D3GA2922 |COVER:DOUBLE FEED SENSOR:L U006 8

EFT

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3GA3861 SHAFT:ROLLER:HORIZONTAL TRAU004 51
NSPORT:WIRE

D3GA3891 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:PRE U004 52
SS FIT

D3GA3893 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:MISF U004 53
EED REMOVAL:PRESS FIT

D3GA3895 |COVER:TRANSPORT UNIT:LEFT U004 54

D3GA3911 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN U004 55
SPORT:ENTRANCE:LOWER:PEEN

D3GA3915 SHAFT:HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT U004 56
:ENTRANCE:LOWER

D3GA3921 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN U004 57
SPORT:ENTRANCE:UPPER:PEEN

D3GA3931 GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U004 58
ORT:RIGHT:PEEN

D3GA3941 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U004 59
ORT:LEFT:PEEN

D3GA3945 SLIDER:RELEASE:BUTTON U004 60

D3GA3946 LEVER:RELEASE:GUIDE PLATE U004 61

D3GA3948 DECAL:GRIP:HORIZONTAL TRANS |U004 62
PORT

D3GA3951 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN U004 63
SPORT:.LOWER:PEEN

D3GA3962 GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN U004 64
SPORT.LEFT UPPER:PEEN

D3GA3991 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE U004 65

D3GA3996 [TENSION SPRING:HORIZONTAL T U004 66
RANSPORT:GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIA
RY

D3GA3997 [TENSION SPRING:VERTICAL TRA U004 67
NSPORT:GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIARY

D3GA3998 ICOMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN U002 120
ROLLER:PRESSURE:14.5N

D3GA3999 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN |U0O1 48
ROLLER:PRESSURE:8.0N uoo4 68

D3GA5150 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y:(PCB1 U003 1
)

D3GA8301 PLATE:PAPER TRAY U005 11

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D3GA8422 PCB:URB:ASS'Y:(PCB2) U006 9
D4341470 BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y |U005_S001 12
D4341476 |BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y U005 S001 13
D4342613 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:TURN U004 69
D5172691 |[RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR:ASS'Y U002_S002 121
U002_S004 121
D5172692 |[RACK:MANUAL FEED U002 122
U002_S002 122
U002_S004 122
D5181258 |COVER:FRONT LOWER U001 49
D5181273 |COVER:UPPER REAR:AUXILIARY U005 14
D5182855 |LEVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT uoo1 50
D5183939 |COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:CABLE (U004 70
D5214394 |SPACER:DIA8:10.5MM U002 123
D5323846 KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL U002 124
U004 71
D5481217 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 51
D5481218 |PIN:HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 52
D5481230 |COVER:FRONT:UPPER uoo1 53
D5481231 |COVER:FRONT:LOWER uoo1 54
D5481232 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT uoo1 55
D5481234 |GRIP uoo1 56
D6711529 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 57
VER:MIDDLE
D6844142 TIMING BELT:60S2M174 U002 125
D7105515 BLOWER:FAN:(FAN1/FAN2) u002_S001 126
u002_S003 126
D7315310 |PCB:URTB:DOCUMENT FEEDER:A U006 10
SS'Y:(S24)
D7351877 |CASTER:DIA50H65:STOPPER:NO |U004 72
D7773126 |TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:T25S2M  |U002 127
U004 73
D7781262 |COVER:INNER COVER U001 58
D7781264 |DOOR CATCH U001 59
D7783893 |COVER:RIGHT UPPER:JOINT UNIT|UOO1 60
:TRANSPORT
G0113305 |GEAR -16Z U002 128
G5672565 |GROUNDING PLATE - VERTICAL T |U0O1 61

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
RANPORT

GW020024 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U002 129
:GF:(S3/S4/S6/S7/S12/S13/S15/S16
)

MO0B14639 WIRE:DECURA:OPEN AND CLOSE U004 74

M2051682 DOOR CATCH:FRONT U001 62

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



A

03540160N
SCREW:M4X16

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

e

04543010N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X10

ey
\‘b/

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

N

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

Q//
04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

a

04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

-

03603014N
SCREW - M3X14

Q//
04514010N
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

Q/)
04544008N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X8

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

Standard Parts

~

03603016N
SCREW - M3X16

i

s’

04523006N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:3X6

D

04583006N
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
CREW:3X6

07413506
BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM

v S e
04340060N 04504008N 04504010N

PAN SELF-TAPPING SCREW: TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 TAPPING SCREW:M4X10
M4X6

& A @

04533006N 04543006Q 04543008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X8
e’
04583010N 04583012N 05730030E
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGON HEADLESS SET S
CREW:3X10 CREW:3X12 CREW - M3X3

07433808 08050104 08050106
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
XDIA16X5 ER:DIA4 ER:DIAG

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



o
N

11050551
CLAMP:LES-0505

~ e

12042612
MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3
C25:(SW1/SW2)

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

< W

11050724
CLAMPS:WES-1210

Standard Parts

A

11050758 11050759
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

I

e

11050763
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

11060873
BUSH:SR-6W-1



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID

AF030072 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICK 2 U002 46
UP

AF031075 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED 2 U002 47

AF032054 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPA 2 uo02 48
RATE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 MAIN FRAME
	U005 ACCESSORIES
	U006 Double-Feed Detection Kit Type S11
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List

